

B

SLP(Crl.)No. 3787 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3787/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2000 in CRLR 358/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tapesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Redreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Shishir Pinaki,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard Shri S.B. Sanyal learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners.
Issue notice to the respondents returnable by
four weeks. Dasti service in addition is permitted.
In the meantime, the petitioners shall be
released on bail on executing a bond of Rs.10,000/- with
two sureties each of the like amount to the satisfaction
of the IInd District & Sessions Judge, East Champaran
District, East Champaran Motihari, Bihar.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master