

î

Cr1.A.No. 368 OF 2002  
ITEM No.113  
Court No. 10  
SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2002

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.  
.....  
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.  
.....  
RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

Date : 28/10/2003  
This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For the State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Heard the parties for five minutes.  
The appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed order.

KALYANI  
(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2002

YOGENDRA SINGH & ORS.  
.....  
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

.....

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, while upholding the conviction we reduce the sentence of imprisonment awarded against the appellants to the period already undergone. The appeal is partly allowed. The appellants are discharged from the liability of bail bonds.

.....J  
(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J  
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 28, 2003.